
CA 5 December Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

122
4621

23231
24612
5019

79
3015

17931
18639
3801

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2019 to December 2020 (6 months) Results

CA 5

December (Only Results)

Dec-18

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
410
1959
7994
-5457

CA 5

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

31
1099
6247
11375
-3637

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
706
6150
4437
2929

18
681
5292
2466
3947

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
706
6150
4437
2929

18
681
5292
2466
3947

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
228
1245
-941

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
228
1245
-941

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
70
954
1469
-341

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
70
954
1469
-341

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
343
1598
2616
-575

10
250
1985
2378
-45

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
349
2106
1833
749

4
138
2017
2194
55

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
159
2040
1552
750

6
267
2286
1948
684

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
851
5744
6001
924

20
655
6288
6520
694

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
82
355
928
-477

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
256
830
-533

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
70
509
491
97

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
184
1120
2249
-913

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
132
1092
1382
-122

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
41
840
1143
-232

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
144
1073
1067
171

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
317
3005
3592
-183

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

673
462
240

0
0

589
432
194

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

525
518
54

0
0

514
522
22

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
659
699
17

0
0

659
672
12

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
269
189
110

0
0

269
224
58

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

418
379
59

0
0

376
372
28

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

563
550
37

0
0

478
569
-74

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
43
622
601
81

0
0

624
513
143

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

623
616
30

2
51
558
601
30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
86

4352
4014
628

2
51

4067
3905
413

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
44
161
-111

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
39
134
-94

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
91
303
-205

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
36
73
-36

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
102
-73

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
52
213
-159

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
78
153
-74

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
46
171
-101

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
415
1310
-853

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

182
250
-59

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

180
257
-75

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

212
425
-202

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
74
119
-40

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

128
179
-41

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

190
320
-126

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

230
271
-34

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
187
306
-87

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28

1383
2127
-664

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
209
386
462
197

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
209
386
462
197

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
15
264
-220

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
15
264
-220

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
121
213
364
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
121
213
364
3

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
32
-29

2
40
2
18
24

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

35
1697
4567
7140
-322

6
493
39

2400
-1519

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

35
1697
4570
7172
-351

8
533
41

2418
-1495

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
9
-9

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
67
14

1779
-1660

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
67
14

1788
-1669

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
1
16
25

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
104
23

1887
-1695

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
144
24

1903
-1670

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
145
45
122
80

1
78
28
49
59

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
389
903
1206
164

15
439
784
1790
-484

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
281
886
754
465

9
291
818
730
436

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
43
129
-86

0
46
53
126
-11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

28
815
1877
2211
623

25
854
1683
2695

0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
0
26
-5

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
79
747
-648

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
51
257
-140

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
16
45
-27

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
84
146
1075
-820

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
11
43
-11

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
221
353
1233
-631

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
176
218
477
-63

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
19
82
-60

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
419
601
1835
-765

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
9
24
5

0
0
17
46
-29

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
358
362
540
209

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
88
167
213
52

1
32
157
127
74

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
466
538
777
266

1
32
174
173
45

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



December (Only) Results

Dec-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
43
-41

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
20
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
21
63
-41

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
44
-34

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
57
41
17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
67
85
-17

MD GMT Area CA 5




