MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 December Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2019 to December 2020 (6 months) Results

CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	122	79
Charter Members	4621	3015
New Members	23231	17931
Drops	24612	18639
Net Growth	5019	3801

December (Only Results)

CA 5	Dec-18
New Clubs	10
Charter Members	410
New Members	1959
Drops	7994
Net Growth	-5457

CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	31
Charter Members	1099
New Members	6247
Drops	11375
Net Growth	-3637

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
300		New Clubs Charter Members	17 706	18 681
	Md 300 Taiwan	New Members Drops Net Growth	6150 4437 2929	5292 2466 3947
Total	1	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 706 6150 4437 2929	18 681 5292 2466 3947

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 35 228 1245 -941
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 35 228 1245 -941

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 70 954 1469 -341
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 70 954 1469 -341

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
354		New Clubs	9	10
		Charter Members	343	250
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1598	1985
		Drops	2616	2378
		Net Growth	-575	-45
355		New Clubs	9	4
		Charter Members	349	138
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2106	2017
		Drops	1833	2194
		Net Growth	749	55
356		New Clubs	4	6
		Charter Members	159	267
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2040	2286
		Drops	1552	1948
		Net Growth	750	684
Total		New Clubs	22	20
		Charter Members	851	655
		New Members	5744	6288
		Drops	6001	6520
		Net Growth	924	694

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
354		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	82
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	355
		Drops	928
		Net Growth	-477
355		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	256
		Drops	830
		Net Growth	-533
356		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	70
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	509
		Drops	491
		Net Growth	97
Total		New Clubs	6
		Charter Members	184
		New Members	1120
		Drops	2249
		Net Growth	-913

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 132 1092 1382 -122
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 41 840 1143 -232
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 144 1073 1067 171
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 317 3005 3592 -183

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 673 462 240	0 0 589 432 194
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 525 518 54	0 0 514 522 22
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 659 699 17	0 0 659 672 12
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 269 189 110	0 0 269 224 58
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 418 379 59	0 0 376 372 28
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 563 550 37	0 0 478 569 -74
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 43 622 601 81	0 0 624 513 143
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 623 616 30	2 51 558 601 30
Total	·	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 86 4352 4014 628	2 51 4067 3905 413

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 44 161 -111
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 39 134 -94
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 91 303 -205
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 36 73 -36
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 29 102 -73
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 52 213 -159
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 78 153 -74
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 24 46 171 -101
Total	·	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 24 415 1310 -853

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 182 250 -59
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 180 257 -75
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 212 425 -202
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 74 119 -40
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 128 179 -41
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 190 320 -126
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 230 271 -34
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 187 306 -87
Total	·	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 1383 2127 -664

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 209 386 462 197
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 209 386 462 197

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 15 264 -220
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 15 264 -220

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 121 213 364 3
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 121 213 364 3

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	2
	Undistricted	Charter Members New Members	03	40 2
		Drops	32	18
		Net Growth	-29	24
Chin		New Clubs	35	6
а		Charter Members	1697	493
Cou	China	New Members	4567	39
n		Drops	7140	2400
		Net Growth	-322	-1519
Total		New Clubs	35	8
		Charter Members	1697	533
		New Members	4570	41
		Drops	7172	2418
		Net Growth	-351	-1495

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0
		Drops	9
		Net Growth	-9
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	67
Cou	China	New Members	14
n		Drops	1779
		Net Growth	-1660
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	67
		New Members	14
		Drops	1788
		Net Growth	-1669

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 40 1 16 25
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 104 23 1887 -1695
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 144 24 1903 -1670

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 145 45 122 80	1 78 28 49 59
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 389 903 1206 164	15 439 784 1790 -484
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 281 886 754 465	9 291 818 730 436
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 43 129 -86	0 46 53 126 -11
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	28 815 1877 2211 623	25 854 1683 2695 0

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
NA		New Clubs Charter Members	1 21
	Undistricted	New Members	21
	enalettietetet	Drops	26
		Net Growth	-5
301		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	8
	Philippines	New Members	79
		Drops	747
		Net Growth	-648
308		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	54
	Brunei	New Members	51
	Malaysia Singapore	Drops	257
	Singapore	Net Growth	-140
204		New Clubs	0
	• •	Charter Members	1
	Cnmi Guam	New Members	16
	Marshall Islands	Drops	45
	Warshan Islands	Net Growth	-27
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	84
		New Members	146
		Drops	1075
		Net Growth	-820

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 11 43 -11
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 221 353 1233 -631
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 176 218 477 -63
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 19 82 -60
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	14 419 601 1835 -765

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Undistricted	New Members	9	17
		Drops	24	46
		Net Growth	5	-29
310		New Clubs	13	0
		Charter Members	358	0
	Thailand	New Members	362	0
		Drops	540	0
		Net Growth	209	0
303		New Clubs	3	1
		Charter Members	88	32
	Hong Kong	New Members	167	157
	China	Drops	213	127
	Масао	Net Growth	52	74
Total		New Clubs	17	1
		Charter Members	466	32
		New Members	538	174
		Drops	777	173
		Net Growth	266	45

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Dec-18
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2
		Drops	43
		Net Growth	-41
303		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Hong Kong	New Members	19
	China	Drops	20
	Масао	Net Growth	0
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
		New Members	21
		Drops	63
		Net Growth	-41

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 10 44 -34
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 57 41 17
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 67 85 -17